OF SUPERING OF SUPERING OF EL DORING	County of El Dorado				330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/	
File #:	06-1335	Version: 1				
Туре:	Agenda I	Item	Status:	Approved		
File created:	8/15/200	6	In control:	Board Of Supervisors		
On agenda:	9/12/200	6	Final action:	9/12/2006		
Title:	Chief Administrative Office, Procurement and Contracts Division, recommending Chairman be authorized to sign Agreement 097-S0711 with Shred-It Reno, Inc. in an amount not to exceed \$20,000 for a two year period for document destruction services for the East Slope on an "as requested" County-wide basis; and find that it is more economical and feasible to contract out the needed services in accordance with Section 3.13.030 of the County Ordinance. RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve.					
	FUNDIN	FUNDING: General Fund.				
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 097-S0711 BLUE.PDF, 2. 097-S0711 with Shred-It Reno, Inc., 3. Master Report for Shred-It Reno Agrmt.pdf					
Date	Ver. Act	tion By	Act	ion	Result	
9/12/2006	1 Boa	ard Of Supervisors	Ар	proved	Pass	